
 
LANCASTER ROYAL GRAMMAR SCHOOL 

School Terms and Holidays 

 

 

(Confirmed) Term dates 2023- 2024 

 

Michaelmas Term 2023  

Inset Day Friday 1st September 

Y7 & L6 Boarders return Sunday 3rd (5pm) or Monday 4th September (8.30am) 

Term starts (Y7 & L6) 

Other Boarders return 

Monday 4th September (Y7 8.50am; L6 10am)  

Monday 4th or Tuesday 5th September (08:30am)                   

Term starts (other pupils) Tuesday 5th September 

Boarders’ Exeat Friday 22nd September (3.30pm) 

Boarders return Sunday 24th (5.00pm) or Monday 25th September (8.30am) 

11+ Entrance Examinations (no pupils in school) Saturday 30th September 

Break for half-term, Boarders depart Friday 20th October  (3:30pm) 

Mid-term closure 

Inset Day   

23rd October – 30th October (inc)  

Tuesday 31st October  

Boarders return Tuesday 31st October (5:00pm)/Wednesday 1st November (08:30am) 

Term starts   Wednesday 1st November 

Speech Day (compulsory for Y8 & 9) Saturday 11th November 

Boarders’ Exeat 

Boarders Return 

Friday 24th November (3.30pm) 

Sunday 26th (5:00pm) or Monday 27th November (08:30am) 

Carol Service (compulsory for Y7) Saturday 16th December 

Carol Service (compulsory for Sixth Form) Monday 18th December (evening) 

Closure after school, Boarders depart                                               Wednesday 20th December (1.40pm) 

 

 

Lent Term 2024  

Inset Day 

Boarders’ return 

Monday 8th January 

Monday 8th (5:00pm) or Tuesday 9th January (08:30am) 

Term Starts   Tuesday 9th January 

Boarders’ Exeat  

Boarders return                    

Friday 26th January (3.30pm) 

Sunday 28th (5:00pm) or Monday 29th January (08:30am) 

Break for half term, Boarders depart 

Mid-term Closure 

Boarders return 

Friday 9th February (3:30pm) 

12th – 16th February (inc) 

Sunday 18th (5:00pm) or Monday 19th February (08:30am) 

Boarders’ Exeat 

Boarders return 

Friday 8th March (3.30pm) 

Sunday 10th (5:00pm) or Monday 11th March (08:30am) 

Boarders’ Parents Morning Saturday 16th March  (10-12:00pm) 

Closure after school, Boarders depart Thursday 28th March (3.30pm)  

 

 

Summer Term 2024   

Boarders Return 

Term starts 

Sunday 14th (5:00pm) or Monday 15th April (08:30am) 

Monday 15th April  

Boarders’ first Exeat 

May Day Holiday 

Friday 3rd May (3.30pm) 

Monday 6th May  

Inset Day Tuesday 7th May 

Boarders return Tuesday 7th May (5:00pm) or Wednesday 8th May (8:30am) 

Break for half term, Boarders depart 

Mid-term closure 

Boarders return 

Early closure for Open Day 

Friday 24th May (3:30pm) 

27th May – 31st May (inc)   

Sunday 2nd (5:00pm) or Monday 3rd June  (08:30am) 

Friday 14th June (1.40pm) 

Open Day (compulsory for Y 7, 8, 9, 10 & L6) Saturday 15th June 

Borders’ second Exeat Friday 28th June (3.30pm) 

Boarders return  Sunday 30th June (5.00pm) or Monday 1st July (8.30am)  

Founders’ Day (compulsory for Y7) Saturday 6th July 

Closure after school, Boarders depart 

 

 

Wednesday 17th July (1.40pm) 



 
 

 

         (Confirmed) Term dates 2024- 2025  

 

Michaelmas Term 2024  

Inset Day Monday 2nd September 

Term starts (Year 7 & L6th) Y7& L6 Boarders return 

Other Boarders return 

Tuesday 3rd September (Y7 8:50am, L6 10:00am)    

Tuesday 3rd  (5pm) or Weds 4th September (8.30am)            

Term starts (other pupils) 

Boarders’ Exeat 

Boarders’ return 

11+ Entrance Examinations (no pupils in school) 

Wednesday 4th September 

Friday 20th September (3.30pm) 

Sunday 22nd (5pm)/Monday 23rd September (8.30am) 

Saturday 28th September 

Break for half-term, Boarders depart Friday 18th October   

Mid-term closure 21st October – 29th October (inc)  

Inset Day   Wednesday 30th October 

Boarders return Weds 30th (5.00pm)/Thursday 31st October (8.30am) 

Term starts   Thursday 31st October 

Speech Day (compulsory for Ys 8 & 9) Saturday 16th November 

Boarders’ Exeat Friday 22nd November (3.30pm) 

Boarders return Sunday 24th (5.00pm)/Monday 25th November (8.30am) 

Carol Service (compulsory for Y7) Saturday 14th December 

Carol Service (compulsory for 6th Form) Monday 16th December (evening) 

Closure after school, Boarders depart                                              Friday 20th December (1.40pm) 

 

 

Lent Term 2025  

Inset Day Monday 6th January 

Boarders return Monday 6th (5.00pm)/Tuesday 7th January (8.30am) 

Term Starts   Tuesday 7th January 

Boarders’ Exeat                                                 Friday 24th January (3.30pm) 

Boarders return Sunday 26th (5.00pm)/Monday 27th January (8.30am) 

Break for half-term, Boarders depart Friday 14th February (3.30pm) 

Mid-term Closure 17th – 21st February (inc) 

Boarders return 

Term starts 

Sunday 23rd (5.00pm)/Monday 24th February (8.30am) 

Monday 24th February 

Boarders’ Exeat Friday 14th March (3.30pm) 

Boarders return Sunday 16th (5.00pm)/Monday 17th March (8.30am) 

Boarders’ Parents Morning Saturday 22nd March (10am -12pm)   

Closure after school, Boarders depart Friday 4th April (3.30pm)  

 

 

Summer Term 2025  

Boarders return Monday 21st (5.00pm) or Tuesday 22nd April (8.30am) 

Term starts Tuesday 22nd April   

Boarders’ Exeat Friday 2nd May (3.30pm) 

May Day Holiday Monday 5th May 

Boarders return Monday 5th (5.00pm)/Tuesday 6th May (8.30am) 

Break for half-term, Boarders depart Thursday 22nd May (3.30pm) 

Inset Day Friday 23rd  May 

Mid-term closure 26th May – 30th May (inc)   

Boarders return Sunday 1st (5.00pm)/Monday 2nd June (8.30am) 

Term starts Monday 2nd June 

Early closure for Open Day Friday 20th June (1.40pm) 

Open Day (compulsory for Ys 7, 8, 9, 10, L6) Saturday 21st June 

Boarders’ Exeat Friday 27th June (3.30pm) 

Boarders’ return Sunday 29th (5pm)/Monday 30th June (8.30am) 

Founders’ Day (compulsory for Y7) Saturday 5th July 

Closure after school, Boarders depart Wednesday 16th July (1.40pm) 

                                                              

 


